' pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: September 14, 2016

Ms. Dianna Jones, Executive Director
Greer AID OPCO, LILC

22 West Clen Moore Boulevard

New Castle, Pennsylvania 16105

RE: Clen-Moore Place
# 444930

Dear Ms. Jones:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ licensing inspection on
March 18, 2016, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating
to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be

corrected by the dates specified on the License inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Tyl

arry Mazza
Human Setrvices Licensing Supervisor

Enclosure
Licensing [nspection Summary

Bureau of Hurman Services Licensing
11 Stanwix Street, Room 230 | Pittsburgh, PA 16222 ] 412.665.5614 | F 412.565.2840/412,565.5633 | www.dhs state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa,Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 of 4

PCH Name: CLEN MOORE PLACE

Llcense Number: 44493

Address: 22 WEST CLEN MOORE BOULEVARD, NEW CASTLE, PA 16105

County: Lawrence

Administrator: Dianna Jones

Region: WEST

Legal Entity Name: GREER AID OPCO LLC

RECEIVE

Legal Entily Address: 22 WEST CLEN MOORE BOULEVARD, NEW CASTLE, PA 16105

G

Ceriificate(s) of Occupancy

C-2LP
03/03/1998
Labor and industry

AUG 22 2015

WEST REGION FIELD OFFICE
Human Services Licer‘ijsrinécc

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: 0 Total Dally Staff: 52

Waking Staff: 39

Type of inspection: Partial BHA Docket Numbor:

Netice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s)
Complaint, incident

On-8ite Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
03/18/2016: Garrigan, Laurie, Bedford, Katie

R B

Qff-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable
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Other Details

Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 47 Number of Residents who:
Number of Residents Served: 37 Recelve Supplemental Securily lncome: O
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: No Are 60 Years of Age or Older: 36
Area: Have Mental lllness: 1
Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable: Have an Intellectual Disabliity: 1
Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit, Have a Mobility Nead: 15
if applicable:
Have a Physical Disability: 1
Number of Current Hospice Residents: 4
Number of Hospice Residents in past year: 10




- . RECEIVED

AUG 29 2016 Pago 2 of 4
Violation Report: 44493 - 03/18/2016 - Garrigan, Lawie

PCH Name: CLEN MOORE PLACE WEST REGION FIELD OFFICE
HOman SEFVITES LICERSsng

1. REGUL.ATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.81(b) - Wheelchairs, walkers, prosthetic devices and other apparatus used by residents must be clean, in good
repair and free of hazards.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The left armrest of resident #2's wheelchair has a lear measuring approximately 1 1/2 inches. The armrest is partially duct taped and
has the foam stuffing exposed, posing a skin breakdown hazard to the resident.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Altach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any atlached pages.)
Inclite steps lo correct the violation described above and steps fo prevenl a sitnilar violation from occurring again. If steps cannot be comploted
immedialely, include dates by which tho steps will be complated.

Pleane pee attachos plen.

See s 2084
ee ? \j o
Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previcus Violatlon{s):
Signature of Legal Entity Representative

(Required on EVERY Page) W{/ﬂ m)(féﬁw,{ b

Printed Name and Titie of Legal Entity Ropresentative

(Required on EVERY Page} /M(/ "SSJ( /(ﬂ W//L( 6[) Date 8'//@ //69

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of ,j E{)A (T{ﬁﬁq Plan of correclion implementation status as of P/’O /{
ale)
Daley

[] Fully implemented

JE/Pdrmlly Implemented - Adeguate Progress //ﬁ

The above plan of correction was approved by ‘k D Partialty Implemented - Inadequate Progress
(Initials)
] l Not Implemented




/Zq ‘m} RECEIVED

AUG 22 2016

WEST REGION FIELD OFFICE
Human Services Licensing

Date of violation report- 3/18/2016
Regulation 33 PA Code 2600

2600.81 {b) ~ Wheelchairs, walkers, prosthetic devices and other apparatus used by residents must he
clean, in good repair and free of hazards,

This requirement Is not met as evidenced hy:

The left armrest of residents #2 ‘s wheelchair has a tear measuring approximately 1.5 inches, The
armrest is partially duct taped and has the foam stuffing exposed, posing a skin breakdown hazard 1o
the resident.

Pan of correction- Sithmission of this response and Plan of Correction is not a legal admission that a
deficiency exists or that this statement of deficlency was correctly cited, and is also not to be construed
as an admission against interest by the facility, or any employers, agents or other individuals who
drafted or may be discussed in the response and plan of correction. In addition, preparation and
submission of this plan of correction does not constitute an admission or agreement of any kind by the
facility of the truth of any facts alleged or the correctness of any conclusions set forth in the allegation
by the survey agency.

1. The armrests on resident’s wheelchair were replaced so that no tears exist on armrest posing a

skin breakdown hazard to the resident,
“T T ARt staff raralved an h service regardlng care and maintenance of residentwhcelchalrs and

equipment on 8/15/2016 by _Executive Director,

3. Ali staff was informed on 8/15/2016 to notify|j | j JJEEE - xccutive Director immediately if
there are any repairs needed to resident equipment,

4. The maintenance technician will complete monthly checks on resident wheelchairs to ensure
there are no Issues or repalrs needed to equipment. Family is ta be notified immediately of any
equipment repairs needed by the lead medication technician,

Signature M/(M/W/\ g@’%é;(//w Date ﬂ[&)//f)

()
ﬂﬂ, 4 157Y /4



- - RECEIVED

AUG 22 2016 Page 3 of 4
Violation Report: 44483 - 03/18/2016 - Garrigan, Laurie
PCH Name: CLEN MOORE PLACE WEST REGION FIELD OFFICE

1. REGULATION 56 Pa.Code §2600 Human Services Licensing
2600.225(c) - The resident shall have additional assessments as follows:

(1) Annually,

(2) I the condition of the resident significantly changes prior to the annual assessment,

{3) Afthe request of the Department upon cause to believe that an update is required.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #3's medical evalualion, dated 8/4/15, indicates the resident requires a mechanical soft diet;, however, resident ff3's
assessment, dated 8/1/15, indicales a rogular diet.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POG} {Attach pages s necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached papes.)

Include steps to correct the violation descrifved above and steps to prevent & sirmilar violalion from ccowring again. i sleps cannot he conmipicted
immadiately, inchide dates by which the steps wifl be completed

f0 'l tnae Ao LELALALA. P(M

S(,6 Rqu() 704

Repeat Viclation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s}):

Sighature of Legal Entity Representative

{(Required on EVERY Pago) mmw ‘K{W w
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Represontative ~ &)

{Required on EVERY Page} M (/{[95[{,{[’ K!me Date g!ﬁ )“ﬂ

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of 73018 Plan of correction impl i
plementation status as of ()]
(Date) 7 (zg ‘ k[ﬂ)(

[] Fully implemented

H Partially Implemented - Adegquate Progress//{/;

The ahove plan of correclion was approved by Qiz [ Partially implemented - Inadequate Progress
{Initials}
[___ Not Implemented




A DECEIVED
3484 :

AUG 22 2016

WEST REGION FIELD OFFICE
Human Services Licensing

Date of violation report- 3/18/2016

Regulation 55 PA Code 2600
2600.255 © The resident shall have additional assessments as follows:

1, Annually
2. If the condition of the resident significantly changed prior to the annual assessment.
3. Al the request of the Department upon cause to believe that an update is required.

This requirement is not med as evidence by:
Resident #3’'s medical evaluation dated 8/4/2015, indicates the resident requires a mechanical
soft diet however resident #3’s assessment dated 8/1/2015 indicates a regular diet.

Plan of correction:
1. Upon review of resident DME dated 8/9/2016 and assessment dated 8/19/2016 hoth state

that resident diet is regular.
2. Care Services Manager and/or Executive Director will monitor resident assessments to
ensure the assessment and rasps are accurate for 2 months. Documentation will be kept.

Kegﬂﬁm‘}' .trj? . ,m{eua/aa/ém, Jailba[) )7////5/ orders o /'fjm/aro,o;\gf‘ g0 ok

bl 30 days oscipho P Ao phn o comrecin = disiatd]

itPprran il revicw all cooran T resilnFagarmans o occa
ancd coﬂ:zf/e, Soi ,h c/ucﬂ:\lj 7{!0, res c@hﬁ ﬂmsc/‘) .ZJ cﬂ)@é //%: / rhM:Zié
or A\wm[a)o%c m ;Qqu]G‘a,\_ w:‘///¢ edffe o Jl}“m&é& c/u. 7“(/ )’/?o//(

Signature VLU/{M‘I;B‘MUM / (if) Date _ gm / //{9

y
o

W. Dol
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AUG 22 2016 Page d of 4

Violation R ri: 44493 - 03/18/2016 - Garri , Lauri ' -
oatonh hepo arrigan, Laune WEST REGION FIELD OFFICE

PCH Name: CLEN MOORE PLACE Human Senjices Licensing

1. REGULAYION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.227(d) - Each home shall document in the resident's support plan the medical, dental, vision, hearing, mentai health
or other behavioral care services that will be made available to the resident, or referrals for the residenl to outside services
if the resident's physician, physician's assistant or certified registered nurse practitioner, determine the necessity of these
services.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #1's suppor plan, daled 11/7/16, does not inchude the frequency or types of services provided by a hospice agency. which
began services on 8/24/15.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTICN {POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps fo correct the violation described abave and steps to prevent a similar violalion from occuriing again. If steps cannol he completed
immedialely, include dates by whicly the steps wilf be comploted.

Plenge freoe artached [)(ﬂ/q-

54‘;& PJ L}ZP#

Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative

{Required on EVERY Page) ILWM/\MM /]

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Reprosentative

@)
{Required on EVERY Page) M C{,{.SS(L JK”%M '/ ( 1 Date B? (?’f/ [4

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of coireclion is approved as of —/j ) ié Plan of correction implementation status as of 7/58 //
Datey | T el
{Dale}

D Fully Implemenled
{E’ Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress /,M‘
The above plan of correclion was approved by ﬂ/. D Partialiy Implemented - Inadequate Progress
{Initials)
[ ] Not implemcntod




. RECEIVED
q 0@4 AUG 22 2016

Date of violation report- 3/18/2016 WEST REGION FIELD OFFIGE
Human Services Licensing

Regulation 55 PA Code 2600

2600.227 {d) Each home shall document in the resident’s support plan the medical, dental, vision,
hearing, mental health-or other behavioral care services that will be-made available to the resident; or
referrals for the resident to outside services if the resident’s physician, physician's assistant or certified
registered nurse practitioner, determine the necessity of these services,

This requirement is not met as evidenced by

Resident #1's support plan, dated 11/7/2015 does not include the frequency or types of services
provided by a hospice agency, which began services on-/20.1 5.

The plan of correction:

1. Resident #1 was discharged from hospice services on-2016.
The Executive Director will work with the Care Services Manager manthly to ensure that rasps
are detailed to include frequency and types of services provided by outside agencies.
3. Rasps will be reviewed by £0 and/or CSM for any addendums or changes by the 20™ of each
month. ]
.4, ED.and/or CSM wil.work to.make sure current RASPs have proper addendums.attached by the
30" of each month,

Signature )/ M/CC{M\/M,?Z&C / Qﬂ . Date 5// (4//"4
(8
ﬁﬂ, ()’/ﬁ//(





